
PACIFIC DISTRICT TRIALS CALENDAR 2026

Noms Due Date District Trial Date Trial Type Sport Gender Age Group Trial Time Trial Venue Regional Date

Wednesday, 28 January 2026 Thursday, 29 January 2026 Pacific District Cricket Boys 15-19 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Trinity College Cricket Nets Monday, 2 February 2026

Wednesday, 28 January 2026 Thursday, 29 January 2026 Pacific District Tennis B&G 13-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beenleigh Tennis Centre Wednesday, 4 February 2026

Thursday, 29 January 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Baseball B&G 15-18 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Tuesday, 3 February 2026

Thursday, 29 January 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Cricket Girls 15-19yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 5 February 2026

Thursday, 29 January 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Softball Girls 13-19 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 12 February 2026

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Water Polo B&G 15-17yrs Paper Nom Paper Nom Monday, 23 February 2026

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby League Girls 15-16yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Livingstone College Oval Tuesday, 24 February 2026

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby League Girls 17-18yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Livingstone College Oval Tuesday, 24 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Basketball Girls 17-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Wednesday, 25 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Pacific District Basketball Boys 17-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm PSSC indoor Courts Wednesday, 25 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Pacific District Basketball Boys 13-16 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm PSSC indoor Courts Wednesday, 25 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Pacific District Basketball Girls 13-16 yrs 3:45pm-5:00pm Beenleigh SHS Indoor Wednesday, 25 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Pacific District Football (Soccer) Girls 13-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Windaroo Valley SHS Thursday, 26 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Pacific District Football (Soccer) Girls 16-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Windaroo Valley SHS Thursday, 26 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Pacific District Football (Soccer) Boys 13-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm OWSHS Oval Thursday, 26 February 2026

Tuesday, 3 February 2026 Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Pacific District Football (Soccer) Boys 16-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm OWSHS Oval Thursday, 26 February 2026

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Tuesday, 17 February 2026 Pacific District Netball Girls 16-19 yrs 3:30pm -5:30 pm Canterbury College Indoor 
Courts

Tuesday, 3 March 2026

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Tuesday, 17 February 2026 Pacific District Netball Girls 13-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Canterbury College Indoor 
Courts

Tuesday, 3 March 2026

Tuesday, 10 February 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Netball Boys 16-19yrs Paper Nom Paper Nom Tuesday, 3 March 2026

Term 1

As at 21/01/2026



PACIFIC DISTRICT TRIALS CALENDAR 2026

Noms Due Date District Trial Date Trial Type Sport Gender Age Group Trial Time Trial Venue Regional Date

Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Pacific District Rugby League Boys 15-16yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Wednesday, 4 March 2026

Wednesday, 11 February 2026 Wednesday, 18 February 2026 Pacific District Rugby League Boys 17-18yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Wednesday, 4 March 2026

Thursday, 12 February 2026 Thursday, 19 February 2026 Pacific District Aust Football Boys 13-14 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beau SHS Oval Thursday, 5 March 2026

Thursday, 12 February 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Aust Football Girls 13-14 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 5 March 2026

Thursday, 12 February 2026 Thursday, 26 February 2026 Pacific District Swimming B&G 10 – 19 yrs 8:30am-3pm Chandler Swimming Centre Tuesday, 10 March 2026

Thursday, 26 February 2026 Thursday, 5 March 2026 Beenleigh Zone Netball B&G 10-11 yrs 3:30PM-5:30PM Rivermount College Thursday, 12 March 2026

Thursday, 26 February 2026 Thursday, 5 March 2026 Beenleigh Zone Netball B&G 12 yrs 3:30PM-5:30PM Rivermount College Thursday, 12 March 2026

Wednesday, 4 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby Union Boys 17-18 Yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm St Francis Oval Wednesday, 18 March 2026

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby 7's Girls 17-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Canterbury Oval Tuesday, 24 March 2026

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby 7's Girls 15-16 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Canterbury Oval Tuesday, 24 March 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Squash B&G 10-19yrs Paper Noms Paper Nom Wednesday, 25 March 2026

Thursday, 5 March 2026 Thursday, 12 March 2026 Pacific District Touch Boys 16-18 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 27 March 2026

Thursday, 5 March 2026 Thursday, 12 March 2026 Pacific District Touch Boys 13-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 27 March 2026

Thursday, 5 March 2026 Thursday, 12 March 2026 Pacific District Touch Girls 16-18 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 27 March 2026

Thursday, 5 March 2026 Thursday, 12 March 2026 Pacific District Touch Girls 13-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Friday, 27 March 2026

Zone Teams only Thursday, 12 March 2026 Pacific District Netball B&G 12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Rivermount College Thursday, 26 March 2026

Zone Teams only Thursday, 12 March 2026 Pacific District Netball B&G 10-11 yrs 3:30 pm- 5:30pm Rivermount College Thursday, 26 March 2026

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Pacific District Aust Football Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Ormeau SS Tuesday, 31 March 2026

Tuesday, 10 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Aust Football Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Tuesday, 31 March 2026

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Hockey B 13-15yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Monday, 30 March 2026

As at 21/01/2026



PACIFIC DISTRICT TRIALS CALENDAR 2026

Noms Due Date District Trial Date Trial Type Sport Gender Age Group Trial Time Trial Venue Regional Date

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Hockey G 13-15yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Monday, 30 March 2026

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Hockey B 16-19yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Monday, 30 March 2026

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Hockey G 16-19yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Monday, 30 March 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Wednesday, 18 March 2026 Pacific District Volleyball Boys 13-15 yrs 3:30pm–5:30pm Shailer Park SHS Indoor Wednesday, 1 April 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Wednesday, 18 March 2026 Pacific District Volleyball Girls 13-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Shailer Park SHS Indoor Wednesday, 1 April 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Wednesday, 18 March 2026 Pacific District Volleyball Boys 16-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Indoor Wednesday, 1 April 2026

Wednesday, 11 March 2026 Wednesday, 18 March 2026 Pacific District Volleyball Girls 16-19 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Indoor Wednesday, 1 April 2026

Thursday, 12 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Aust Football Boys 15-17yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 2 April 2026

Thursday, 12 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Aust Football Girls 15-17yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 2 April 2026

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Wednesday, 25 March 2026 Beenleigh Zone Rugby League Boys 10-12yrs 8.30am-1pm Bill Norris Oval

Tuesday, 24 March 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Golf B&G 10-18yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Tuesday, 21 April 2026

Tuesday, 17 March 2026 Wednesday, 25 March 2026 Pacific District Rugby League Boys 10-12 yrs 1:30pm - 3pm Bill Norris Oval 22nd and 23rd April 26 

Tuesday, 21 April 2026 Tuesday, 28 April 2026 Pacific District Rugby Union Boys 11-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Tuesday, 12 May 2026

Tuesday, 21 April 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby Union Boys 14-15 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Wednesday, 13 May 2026

Thursday, 30 April 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Hockey Boys 10-12 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 14 May 2026

Thursday, 30 April 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Hockey Girls 10-12 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Thursday, 14 May 2026

Thursday, 23 April 2026 Thursday, 30 April 2026 Beenleigh Zone Football (Soccer) Boys 10-12yrs 3:30-5:30pm Lords Oval

Tuesday, 28 April 2026 Tuesday, 5 May 2026 Pacific District Tennis B&G 10-12 yrs 3:30pm - 5:30pm Beenleigh Tennis Centre Tuesday, 19 May 2026

Tuesday, 28 April 2026 Tuesday, 5 May 2026 Beenleigh Zone Touch Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Gainsborough Oval

Thursday, 30 April 2026 Thursday, 7 May 2026 Pacific District Football (Soccer) Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Been SHS Oval Wednesday, 20 May 2026

Zone Teams only Thursday, 7 May 2026 Pacific District Football (Soccer)  Boys 10-12yrs 3.30-5.30pm Been SHS Oval Wednesday, 20 May 2026

Term 2

As at 21/01/2026



PACIFIC DISTRICT TRIALS CALENDAR 2026

Noms Due Date District Trial Date Trial Type Sport Gender Age Group Trial Time Trial Venue Regional Date

Thursday, 30 April 2026 Wednesday, 13 May 2026 Pacific District Cross Country B&G 10-19 yrs 9:00am-2:00pm Tuesday, 2 June 2026

Tuesday, 5 May 2026 Tuesday, 12 May 2026 Pacific District Touch Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Gainsborough Oval Tuesday, 26 May 2026

Zone Teams only Tuesday, 12 May 2026 Pacific District Touch Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Gainsborough Oval Tuesday, 26 May 2026

Wednesday, 6 May 2026 Wednesday, 13 May 2026 Pacific District Softball Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Wednesday, 27 May 2026

Tuesday, 26 May 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Surfing B&G 13-18yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Paper Nom Tuesday, 9 June 2026

Tuesday, 19 May 2026 Tuesday, 26 May 2026 Pacific District Rugby League Boys 13-14yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Bill Norris Oval Tuesday, 9 June 2026

Thursday, 4 June 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Baseball B&G 12-14 yrs Paper Nom Paper Nom Thursday, 18 June 2026

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby League Girls 10-12yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Tuesday, 23 June 2026

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Rugby League Girls 13-14yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Paper Nom Tuesday, 23 June 2026

Wednesday, 10 June 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Baseball G 13-19yrs Paper Nom Paper Nom Wednesday, 24 June 2026

Tuesday, 9 June 2026 Tuesday, 16 June 2026 Pacific District Cricket Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Trinity College Tuesday, 14 July 2026

Wednesday, 10 June 2026 Wednesday, 17 June 2026 Pacific District Cricket Girls 10-12 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Trinity College Wednesday, 15 July 2026

Thursday, 11 June 2026 Thursday, 18 June 2026 Pacific District Basketball Boys 10-12 yrs 3:30-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Indoor Friday, 17 July 2026

Thursday, 11 June 2026 Thursday, 18 June 2026 Pacific District Basketball Girls 10-12 yrs 3:30pm-5:30pm Beenleigh SHS Indoor Friday, 17 July 2026

Thursday, 11 June 2026 Wednesday, 17 June 2026 Pacific District Futsal Boys 13-14yrs 3:30-5:30pm PSSC indoor Courts Monday, 20 July 2026

Thursday, 11 June 2026 Wednesday, 17 June 2026 Pacific District Futsal Girls 13-14yrs 3:30-5:30pm PSSC indoor Courts Monday, 20 July 2026

Thursday, 11 June 2026 Thursday, 18 June 2026 Pacific District Futsal Boys 15-16yrs 3:30-5:30pm PSSC indoor Courts Monday, 20 July 2026

Thursday, 11 June 2026 Thursday, 18 June 2026 Pacific District Futsal Girls 15-16yrs 3:30-5:30pm PSSC indoor Courts Monday, 20 July 2026

Monday 1st June  2026 Monday 8th June 2026
Beenleigh Zone (A 

and F) Track and Field B & G 10-12 yrs 9:00am-2:00pm Windaroo SS

Monday 1st June  2026 Tuesday 9th June 2026
Beenleigh Zone (B 

and E) Track and Field B & G 10-12 yrs 9:00am-2:00pm Windaroo SS

Monday 1st June  2026 Wednesday 10th June 2026
Beenleigh Zone (C 

and D) Track and Field B & G 10-12 yrs 9:00am-2:00pm Windaroo SS

As at 21/01/2026



PACIFIC DISTRICT TRIALS CALENDAR 2026

Noms Due Date District Trial Date Trial Type Sport Gender Age Group Trial Time Trial Venue Regional Date

Friday 12th June 2026
Beenleigh Zone 
Championship Track and Field B & G 10-12 yrs 9:00am-2:00pm Windaroo SS

Tuesday, 21 July 2026 Tuesday, 28 July 2026 Pacific District Cricket Girls 13-14 yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Trinity College Cricket Nets Tuesday, 11 August 2026

Tuesday, 28 July 2026 Tuesday, 4 August 2026 Pacific District Cricket Boys 13-14 Yrs 3.30pm - 5.30pm Trinity College Cricket Nets Tuesday, 18 August 2026

Friday, 24 July 2026 4th and 5th August 2026 Pacific District Track and Field B & G 10-19 yrs 8am - 3pm 25, 26, 27th August 2026

Thursday, 8 October 2026 Paper Nom Pacific District Aquathlon for 2027 B&G 11-12 yrs Paper Nom Monday, 26 October 2026

Term 4

Term 3

As at 21/01/2026


